� RE 20380/2024-07-10, Bosch Rexroth AG
ContentsFeatures
	▶ Leakage-free blocking in one direction
	▶ Various cracking pressures, optional (see type code)
	▶ For installation in block designs as angle valve
	▶ Size 8 … 30
	▶ Series 1X
	▶ Maximum operating pressure 420 bar
	▶ Maximum flow 400 l/min
Type code	 2
Functional description 	 3
Technical data	 4
Characteristic curves	 5
Installation bore	 6
Related documentation	 9
Check valve, cartridge design
Type M-SR
H7004
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 20380/2024-07-10
2 M-SR | Check valve
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
M-SR KE – 1X / *
01 Check valve, cartridge design M-SR
Size (NG)
02 Size 8 8
Size 10 10
Size 15 15
Size 20 20
Size 25 25
Size 30 30
Unit design
03 Angle valve KE
Cracking pressure (see characteristic curves page 5)
04 0 bar; without spring 00
0.2 bar 02
0.5 bar (standard) 05
1.5 bar 15
3.0 bar 30
5.0 bar 50
Series
05 Series 10 … 19 (10 … 19: unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 1X
Sealing material
06 NBR (nitrile rubber) (without designation)
FKM (fluoroelastomer) V
07 Further details in the plain text *
� RE 20380/2024-07-10, Bosch Rexroth AG
3� Check valve | M-SR
� Functional description
Dimensions [mm]
Functional description
	▼ Sectional view
A
L
‒0
.1
B
1
1	 Plug screw, separate order, see page 6 to 8
Size L–0.1
8 36.3
10 39.3
15 45.8
20 55.3
25 74.3
30 83.3
	▼ Symbol
with spring without spring
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 20380/2024-07-10
4 M-SR | Check valve
Technical data
Technical data
General Size (NG) 8 10 15 20 25 30
Weight kg 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.14 0.32 0.47
Installation position Any
Ambient temperature range °C –20 … +80 (NBR seals)
–20 … +80 (FKM seals)
MTTFD value according to EN ISO 13849 Years 150 (for further details see data sheet 90294)
Hydraulic
Maximum operating pressure bar 420
Cracking pressure bar See characteristic curves page 5
Maximum flow l/min See characteristic curves page 5
Hydraulic fluid See table below
Hydraulic fluid temperature range °C –30 … +80 (for NBR seals)
–20 … +80 (for FKM seals)
Viscosity range mm2/s 2.8 … 500
Maximum admissible degree of contamination of the hydraulic fluid